3804 South Street
75964-7263, TX Nacogdoches
Phone: 936-569-7941
Fax: 936-560-4685
TY242232UB11UNV 2X2 T8 Lay In
Simkar LLC
Catalog Number TY242232UB11UNV
Manufacturer Simkar LLC

Clear prismatic acrylic lens is standard. Other lens
options available.
Versatile Troffer And Lens Ordering Information
Series Diffuser Door Frame Size
T = Lay-In
F = Flange
XF = �Powder coat, flange
XT = �Powder coat, lay-in
Y = Clear prismatic acrylic (standard)
B = .125 clear prismatic polycarbonate
C = .200 clear prismatic acrylic
K = .125 clear prismatic acrylic
O = .140 high impact
P = acrylic drop dish
U = .156 clear prismatic acrylic
W = White acrylic
Z = Other - Contact Factory
Steel, white (standard)
FW = Flush, aluminum, white
RW = �Regressed, aluminum, white
122 = 1 x 2
124 = 1 x 4
242 = 2 x 2
244 = 2 x 4
Electrical
Fully wired for UNV 120-277V, 50-60Hz operation
with thermally protected, automatic resetting Class
P, sound rated A ballast as standard unless otherwise
specified. UL listed.
Mounting
Lay-in (T) or Flange (F) troffer.
TY-244
4 1/8" 4 1/8"5 1/2"
2 1/4"
20 1/4"
21"
22"
23 3/4"
6" 6"
2 1/4"
23 3/4"
6 7/8" 6 7/8"
2 1/4"
23 3/4"
9 5/8"
2 1/4"
23 3/4"
4 1/8" 4 1/8"5 1/2"
2 1/4"
21 3/4"
23 3/4"
TS
TT
TA TY, TK, TB
4 1/8" 4 1/8"5 1/2"
2 1/4"
20 1/4"
21"
22"
23 3/4"
6" 6"
2 1/4"
23 3/4"
6 7/8" 6 7/8"
2 1/4"
23 3/4"
9 5/8"
2 1/4"
23 3/4"
4 1/8" 4 1/8"5 1/2"
2 1/4"
21 3/4"
23 3/4"

3-3/4”
11-3/4”
Troffers Ordering Information
Series Size Lamps
TY = Lay-In
FY = Flange
124 = 1 x 4
242 = 2 x 2
244 = 2 x 4
232U = (2) 32W U6” T8**
232 = (2) 32W 48” T8
240 = (2) 34 or 40W 48” T12
332 = (3) 32W 48” T8
340 = (3) 34 or 40W 48” T12
417 = (4) 17W 24” T8
432 = (4) 32W 48” T8
440 = (4) 34 or 40W 48” T12
** For 1-5/8”, please specify
Options Ballast Switching Voltage
ELS1 = �Emergency Lighting
(low lumens)
ELS2 = �Emergency Lighting
(medium lumens)
ELS3 = �Emergency Lighting
(high lumens)
B11 = Electronic T8
B22 = LPF T8/T12 120V
For 3 and 4 lamp units
Blank = dual ballasts
3L = (1) 3-lamp ballast
4L = (1) 4-lamp ballast
UNV = 120-277V
120 = 120V
277 = 277V
Options
L = Lamps Installed (Specify Lamps) (U-lamp and TT lamps not installed)
FL4 = 3/8”, 6’ flex with two #18, one ground and two connectors
FL5 = 3/8”, 6’ flex with three #18, one ground and two connectors
Troffers
Dimensions